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Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
STANDARD Running Order

Arm# Call Name

height

4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
height

8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8024
8025
8026
8027
8028
height

12001
12002
12003
12004

Bug
Lance
Bacc
Sam
Lyra

Toffee
Oliver
Kona
Skye
Joey
Endell
Taka
Newton
Kelly
Starshine
Susie
Quincy
Yodi
Charlotte
Zumi
Kiwi
Steele
Digit
Rebel
Boo Weekly
Jesse
Paisley
Boone
Silly
Bolt
Hanae
Brody
Hallie
Ffiona

Tye
Dazzle
Hazel
Nige

Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Toy Fox Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Toy Fox Terrier

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
West Highland White Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Brussels Griffon

Chinese Crested

Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog
Italian Greyhound
Shetland Sheepdog

5
Marian Drake
Dana Ryan
Pam Metzger
Mike Erlanson
Daneen Fox

29

Leslie Rudy
Kay Hawthorne
Patty Wiedeman
Judy Goldman
Joanna McKim
Daneen Fox
Alan Rowley
Cathy Nanz
Barbara Demko
Lee Kusek
Barbara Pinnella
Jan Chamberlain
Gail Owashi / Jordan Owashi
Susan Chunn
Joanna McKim
Karena Kosco
Gayle Anderson
Alan Rowley
Michele M Morlang
Patty Wiedeman
Lee Kusek
Deborah Wachter
Bert Nicely-Moran
Bruce DeMenge
Judy Klar
Alan Rowley
Karyn Dawes
Anne Voth
Kay Hawthorne
20
Kris Arnds
Michele Smith
Lia Raitt
Janice Stedfast



Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

16

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
20

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
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12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020

inch jump height
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16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16009
16010
16012
16013
16014
16015
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16027
16032

inch jump height
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20001
20002
20003

Jubee
chevy
Polly
Yeti

Jax
Mayday
Luke
Shiela
Argos
Dazzy
Dex
Yeager
Burst
Striker
Brax
Roomba

Rowan
Pixel
Zuma
June
Brodie
Mutya
Gideon
Taiba
Zipper
Deckard
Swiper
Schooner
Xuby
Vixen
Skye
Maizy
Tuovi
Cotton
George
Tilly
Zest
Jubilee
Score
Jake

Bucky
Lucci
Sloan
Raven

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Miniature Pinscher

Border Collie

Chinese Crested

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Keeshond

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Smooth Fox Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Australian Cattle Dog

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
English Springer Spaniel

Rat terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shiba Inu

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pumi

Border Collie

Poodle

Miniature American Shepherd
Finnish Lapphund

Shetland Sheepdog
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Brittany

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Brittany

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Rottweiler

Joanna Mckim
Terrie Rodman
Lynn Middleton
Patty Wiedeman
Karena Kosco
Vicki Ernenwein
Betsy Totten
Vickie Demenge
Tim Carben
Donna Murdoch
Pete Covert
Kris Arnds
Pam Metzger
Judy Klar
Joe Punzalan
Cynthia Khelif
24

Stephen Carazo
Kristen Briggs
Caroline Wilson
Jodi Christy
Estelle Robinson
Felipe Zanartu
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Penelope Scott-Fox
Jill LaGrange
Aaron Wallin
Daneen Fox
Lara Schindler
Kathie Ogden
Jack Kuvelas
Lori Young
Laura Benner
Selyne Aalbu
Barbara Demko
William Stevenson
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Penelope Scott-Fox
Joanna Hunt
Teresa Rodney
Nancy Ledyard
40

Rebecca Kahn
Kristen Briggs
Jamie Walton
Frances Mistler



Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat
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Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat
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20004
20005
20006
20007
20008
20009
20010
20011
20012
20013
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20024
20025
20026
20027
20028
20029
20030
20031
20032
20033
20034
20035
20036
20037
20038
20039

inch jump height
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10

24001
24002
24003
24004

Hatch
Lando
Aya
Remy
Quinn
Rumor
Tasha
Jessie
Mako
Luka
Gus
Baker
Gus
Ripley
Rambis
Scorch
Ailbhe
Birdie
McKenzie
Isabella
Tippy
Jamie
Lily

Tyler
Maverick
Hot Dog
Jixer
Punky
Finch
Sisu
Mohegan
Mastercard
R.B.G.
Scrabble
Tilt
Pushinka

Choo
Jetta
Sterling
Cooper

Border Collie

Vizsla

Vizsla

Belgian Malinois

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Vizsla

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Vizsla

Labrador Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Irish Setter

Great Dane

Border Collie

Poodle

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Border Collie

Border Collie

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Flat-Coated Retriever
Vizsla

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Doberman Pinscher
Weimaraner

German Wirehaired Pointer

Kathryn Tucker
Vicky Osborn
Sebastian Duran
Amy Lavoie
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Debby Wheeler
Bev Duncan
Nancy Fenoglio
MaryKate Pennington
Holly Sjogren
Julee Blair
Andrea Essig
Holly Sjogren
Heather McAllister
Laura Brandon
Carol Keller
Laure Golembiewski
Patty Rich
Valerie Mahoney
Janet Ann Lampe
Bert Nicely-Moran
Kitty Hoole
Kristen Briggs
Vickie Demenge
Melanie Horn
Anne Platt
Shirley Kuvelas
Jennifer Hill
Sarah Ball
Jamie Walton
Lisa Uhrhammer
Wendy Pennington
Amy Lavoie
Aaron Wallin
Teresa Rodney
Debby Wheeler

4

Jennifer Hakeem
Nancy Ledyard
Lori Barbee

Erin Zimmer



I Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Open

STANDARD Running Order

mrmrimemsimremrememeem e G2l NamE i Handler
08 inch jump height 2
Sat Sun [] 8029 Remi Pembroke Welsh Corgi Michelle Ganotis
Sat Sun [] 8030 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAY
12 inch jump height 5
Sat Sun 12021 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle Anderson
Sun [] 12022 Hermes Miniature Pinscher Sam Lei
Sat Sun L] 12023 Bling Shetland Sheepdog Karyn Dawes
Sun L] 12024 Pippy All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Veronica Ho
Sun L] 12025 Arthur All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Elizabeth James
16 inch jump height 7
Sat Sun 16011 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen Briggs
Sat Sun L] 16029 Penny Miniature American Shepherd Liz McCabe
Sat Sun [] 16031 Breaker Keeshond Kris Arnds
Sat Sun L] 16033 Charley Keeshond Kris Arnds
Sat Sun 16034 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue Bronson
Sat L] 16035 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki Ernenwein
Sun [] 16037 Fiona Poodle Kitty Hoole
20 inch jump height 4
Sun [] 20040 Ronan Border Collie Michael Fitch
Sat Sun [] 20041 Dora Poodle Amy Hulina
Sat Sun L] 20042 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina Pregler
Sat Sun [] 20043 Winnie Golden Retriever Heather McAllister
24 inch jump height 2
Sat Sun [] 24005 Rosie Poodle Mark Yamashita
Sat Sun [] 24008 Brando Belgian Malinois Pam Metzger



Novice |

08

Sat

Sun

Sat Sun
12

Sun
Sat Sun
16

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
20

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

24

Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

"p Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

L] 8031

L] 8032

L] 8033
inch jump height

L] 12026

L] 12027
inch jump height

L] 16028

16036

L] 16038
inch jump height

[] 20044

L] 20045

L] 20046

L] 20047

L] 20048
inch jump height

L] 24007

[] 24008

Fergie
Shelby
Mei

Chance
Heidi

Medic
Autumn
Deja Blu

JJB
Kimchi
Bear

Joe
Nellybelle

Winslow
Brando

STANDARD Running Order

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
West Highland White Terrier
Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature Schnauzer

Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog

Vizsla

Whippet

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

German Shorthaired Pointer
Belgian Malinois

3

Leslie Rudy

Susan Chunn

Alan Rowley
2

Debbie Bax
Lisa Tucker
3

Stephen Carazo
Carol Betzer
Nicolette Carazo
5
Susanne Glasgow
Christine DeClerk
Zhimin Cai
Nancy Fenoglio
Gerri Retman-Opper
2

Mark Yamashita
Pam Metzger
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Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

4002
4003
4004
4005
4006
4007

inch jump height
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8001
8002
8003
8004
8005
8006
8006
8007
8008
8009
8010
8011
8012
8013
8014
8015
8016
8017
8018
8019
8020
8021
8022
8023
8024
8025
8026
8027
8028

inch jump height
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12001
12002
12003
12004

Bug
Lance
Bacc
Sam
Lyra
Mike

Toffee
Oliver
Kona
Skye
Joey
Endell
Taka
Newton
Kelly
Starshine
Susie
Quincy
Yodi
Charlotte
Zumi
Kiwi
Steele
Digit
Rebel
Boo Weekly
Jesse
Paisley
Boone
Silly

Bolt
Hanae
Brody
Hallie
Ffiona

Tye
Dazzle
Hazel
Nigel

Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Miniature Schnauzer

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Chinese Crested

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Toy Fox Terrier

Chihuahua

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Toy Fox Terrier

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
West Highland White Terrier
Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Brussels Griffon

Chinese Crested

Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Keeshond

Australian Cattle Dog
Italian Greyhound
Shetland Sheepdog

Handler

Marian Drake
Dana Ryan
Pam Metzger
Mike Erlanson
Daneen Fox
Stephen Carazo
29
Leslie Rudy
Kay Hawthorne
Patty Wiedeman
Judy Goldman
Joanna McKim
Daneen Fox
Alan Rowley
Cathy Nanz
Barbara Demko
Lee Kusek
Barbara Pinnella
Jan Chamberlain
Gail Owashi / Jordan Owashi
Susan Chunn
Joanna McKim
Karena Kosco
Gayle Anderson
Alan Rowley
Michele M Morlang
Patty Wiedeman
Lee Kusek
Deborah Wachter
Bert Nicely-Moran
Bruce DeMenge
Judy Klar
Alan Rowley
Karyn Dawes
Anne Voth
Kay Hawthorne
23
Kris Arnds
Michele Smith
Lia Raitt
Janice Stedfast



Sun

Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat

Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat Sun
Sun

Fri Sat Sun
16

Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Fri

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Fri Sat

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

Fri Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
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12005
12006
12007
12008
12009
12010
12011
12012
12013
12014
12015
12016
12017
12018
12019
12020
12021
12022
12023

inch jump height
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16001
16002
16003
16004
16005
16006
16007
16009
16010
16011
16012
16013
16014
16015
16017
16018
16019
16020
16021
16022
16023
16024
16025
16027
16032
16033
16039

Jubee
chevy
Polly
Yeti

Jax
Mayday
Luke
Shiela
Argos
Dazzy
Dex
Yeager
Burst
Striker
Brax
Roomba
Seeker
Hermes
Bling

Rowan
Pixel
Zuma
June
Brodie
Mutya
Gideon
Taiba
Zipper
Coco
Deckard
Swiper
Schooner
Xuby
Vixen
Skye
Maizy
Tuovi
Cotton
George
Tilly
Zest
Jubilee
Score
Jake
Charley
Blaze

Cardigan Welsh Corgi
Miniature American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

Chinese Crested

Border Collie

Australian Shepherd
Miniature Pinscher

Border Collie

Chinese Crested

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Keeshond

Chinese Crested

Shetland Sheepdog

Smooth Fox Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Pinscher

Shetland Sheepdog

Australian Cattle Dog

Golden Retriever

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
English Springer Spaniel

Rat terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shiba Inu

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pumi

Border Collie

Poodle

Miniature American Shepherd
Finnish Lapphund

Shetland Sheepdog
Nederlandse Kooikerhondje
Australian Shepherd

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
Brittany

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Brittany

Keeshond

Australian Shepherd

Joanna Mckim
Terrie Rodman
Lynn Middleton
Patty Wiedeman
Karena Kosco
Vicki Ernenwein
Betsy Totten
Vickie Demenge
Tim Carben
Donna Murdoch
Pete Covert
Kris Arnds
Pam Metzger
Judy Klar
Joe Punzalan
Cynthia Khelif
Gayle Anderson
Sam Lei
Karyn Dawes
27
Stephen Carazo
Kristen Briggs
Caroline Wilson
Jodi Christy
Estelle Robinson
Felipe Zanartu
Liesl Tiefenthaler

Penelope Scott-Fox

Jill LaGrange
Kristen Briggs
Aaron Wallin
Daneen Fox
Lara Schindler
Kathie Ogden
Jack Kuvelas
Lori Young
Laura Benner
Selyne Aalbu
Barbara Demko
William Stevenson
Kaye Fitzpatrick

Penelope Scott-Fox

Joanna Hunt
Teresa Rodney
Nancy Ledyard
Kris Arnds

Carolina Pregler



20 inch jump height 42

Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca Kahn
Sat 20001 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen Briggs
Fri Sat Sun [] 20002 Sloan Vizsla Jamie Walton
Fri Sat Sun 20003 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler
Fri Sat Sun [] 20004 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn Tucker
Sat L] 20006 Aya Vizsla Sebastian Duran
Fri Sat Sun [] 20007 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy Lavoie
Fri Sat [] 20008 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Kaye Fitzpatrick
Fri Sat [] 20009 Rumor Vizsla Debby Wheeler
Sat Sun L] 20010 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Bev Duncan
Fri Sat Sun [] 20011 Jessie Vizsla Nancy Fenoglio
Fri Sat Sun [] 20012 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate Pennington
Sun 20013 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly Sjogren
Fri Sat Sun [] 20014 Gus Golden Retriever Julee Blair
Fri Sat Sun [] 20015 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea Essig
Sun L] 20016 Gus Golden Retriever Holly Sjogren
Fri [] 20017 Ripley Golden Retriever Heather McAllister
Fri Sat Sun L] 20018 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura Brandon
Fri Sat Sun [] 20019 Scorch Vizsla Carol Keller
Sat Sun [] 20020 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure Golembiewski
Fri Sat Sun L] 20021 Birdie Golden Retriever Patty Rich
Fri Sat Sun 20022 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie Mahoney
Sat 20023 lIsabella Great Dane Janet Ann Lampe
Fri Sat Sun L] 20024 Tippy Border Collie Bert Nicely-Moran
Fri Sun L] 20025 Jamie Poodle Kitty Hoole
Fri Sat Sun 20026 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen Briggs
Fri Sat Sun 20027 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie Demenge
Sat Sun [] 20028 Maverick Border Collie Melanie Horn
Fri Sat Sun L] 20029 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne Platt
Sat Sun [] 20030 Jixer Border Collie Shirley Kuvelas
Sun [] 20031 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer Hill
Fri Sat Sun 20032 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah Ball
Fri Sat Sun [] 20033 Sisu Vizsla Jamie Walton
Fri Sat Sun 20034 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa Uhrhammer
Fri Sat Sun 20035 Mastercard Labrador Retriever Wendy Pennington
Fri Sat Sun L] 20036 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy Lavoie
Fri Sat Sun L] 20037 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin
Fri Sat Sun [] 20038 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa Rodney
Fri Sat [] 20039 Pushinka Vizsla Debby Wheeler
Sun [] 20040 Ronan Border Collie Michael Fitch
Sat Sun L] 20042 Ryat Australian Shepherd Carolina Pregler
Sun 20052 Olive All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Holly Sjogren
24 inch jump height 5
Sat Sun [] 24001 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Hakeem
Fri Sat Sun [] 24002 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy Ledyard

Fri Sat Sun L] 24003 Sterling Weimaraner Lori Barbee



Sat L] 24004 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer ~ Erin Zimmer
Sat Sun L] 24005 Rosie Poodle Mark Yamashita



Open |

"pP" Arm# Call Name

Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

Handler

08

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

12

Sun
Sun

16

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun
Sat Sun
Sat

20

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun

inch jump height

L] 8029
L] 8030
L] 8031
inch jump height
L] 12024
L] 12026
inch jump height
L] 16028
L] 16029
[] 16031
16034
[] 16037
L] 16038
16040
inch jump height
L] 20005
L] 20041

[] 20043

Remi
Booty
Fergie

Pippy
Chance

Medic
Penny
Breaker
Sylvie
Fiona
Deja Blu
Theo

Lando
Dora
Winnie

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Russian Toy
Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Australian Cattle Dog
Miniature American Shepherd
Keeshond

Labrador Retriever

Poodle

Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd

Vizsla
Poodle
Golden Retriever

3
Michelle Ganotis

JENNIFER LINDSAY
Leslie Rudy

2
Veronica Ho
Debbie Bax

7
Stephen Carazo
Liz McCabe
Kris Arnds
Sue Bronson
Kitty Hoole
Nicolette Carazo
Vicki Ernenwein

3
Vicky Osborn
Amy Hulina
Heather McAllister



Novice |

08

Sun
Sat Sun
12

Sun
Sat Sun
16

Sat Sun
20

Sat

Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sat Sun
Sun

24

Sat Sun
Sat

"pP" Arm# Call Name

inch jump height

[] 8032

L] 8033
inch jump height

[] 12025

[] 12027
inch jump height

16036
inch jump height

L] 20044

[] 20045

L] 20046

[ 20047

L] 20048
inch jump height

L] 24007

[] 24008

Arthur
Heidi

Autumn

JJB
Kimchi
Bear

Joe
Nellybelle

Winslow
Brando

Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

JWW Running Order

West Highland White Terrier
Papillon

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature Schnauzer

Golden Retriever

Vizsla

Whippet

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd

German Shorthaired Pointer
Belgian Malinois

Handler

Susan Chunn
Alan Rowley

2
Elizabeth James
Lisa Tucker

1

Carol Betzer
5
Susanne Glasgow
Christine DeClerk
Zhimin Cai
Nancy Fenoglio
Gerri Retman-Opper
2
Mark Yamashita
Pam Metzger



Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

FAST Running Order

Combined JHs |

......................... Division ‘P Arm#_ _.SallName o B i RS
04 inch jump height 1
Fri Sat Ex/Mst 4004 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam Metzger
08 inch jump height <]
Fri Sat Ex/Mst 8002 Oliver Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay Hawthorne
Fri Ex/Mst 8004 Skye Shetland Sheepdog Judy Goldman
Sat Ex/Mst L] 8010 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara Pinnella
Fri Ex/Mst [] 8021 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Deborah Wachter
Fri Sat Ex/Mst 8028 Ffiona Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kay Hawthorne
Fri Sat Open [] 8006 Endell Toy Fox Terrier Daneen Fox
Fri Sat Open L] 8009 Starshine Papillon Lee Kusek
Sat Novice [] 8031 Fergie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Rudy
12 inch jump height 5
Fri Sat Ex/Mst 12004 Nigel Shetland Sheepdog Janice Stedfast
Sat Ex/Mst L] 12007 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Middleton
Fri Sat Ex/Mst [] 12011 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten
Fri Ex/Mst [] 12019 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe Punzalan
Sat Ex/Mst L] 12028 Kenobi Brussels Griffon Michele M Morlang
16 inch jump height 18
Sat Ex/Mst 16006 Mutya All American Dog/Mixed Bree Felipe Zanartu
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16007 Gideon Shiba Inu Lies| Tiefenthaler
Fri Sat Ex/Mst L] 16009 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16010 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Jill LaGrange
Fri Ex/Mst L] 16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler
Sat Ex/Mst L] 16015 Xuby Pumi Kathie Ogden
Sat Ex/Mst 16017 Vixen Border Collie Jack Kuvelas
Fri Ex/Mst [] 16018 Skye Poodle Lori Young
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16021 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Demko
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16023 Tilly Australian Shepherd Kaye Fitzpatrick
Fri Sat Ex/Mst [] 16024 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-Fox
Sat Ex/Mst [] 16025 Jubilee Brittany Joanna Hunt
Fri Ex/Mst 16030 Quazar Australian Shepherd Kathy Upton
Fri Sat Ex/Mst [] 16031 Breaker Keeshond Kris Arnds
Fri Ex/Mst [] 16032 Jake Brittany Nancy Ledyard
Fri Sat Ex/Mst L] 16033 Charley Keeshond Kris Arnds
Fri Novice L] 16008 Gnarly Rat Terrier Estelle Robinson
Fri Sat Novice 16034 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue Bronson
20 inch jump height 28
Sat Ex/Mst Bucky Australian Shepherd Rebecca Kahn
Sat Ex/Mst 20003 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler
Fri Sat Ex/Mst 20022 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie Mahoney
Fri Sat Ex/Mst 20032 Finch Golden Retriever Sarah Ball
Fri Sat Ex/Mst 20034 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa Uhrhammer



Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Fri Sat
Fri Sat
Fri
Sat
Sat
Fri Sat
Sat
Sat
Fri Sat
Sat
Sat
Sat
Fri Sat
Sat
Fri
Fri
Sat
Sat
Sat
24
Fri
Sat
Sat
Sat

Novice
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Open

Open

Open

Open

Novice
Novice
Novice
Novice

inch jump height

Ex/Mst
Ex/Mst
Open

Novice

oo odn R

oo

20026
20005
20007
20008
20014
20015
20017
20020
20021
20024
20030
20033
20036
20037
20004
20010
20018
20042
20043
20045
20047
20050
20051

24002
24004
24005
24007

Lily
Lando
Remy
Quinn
Gus
Baker
Ripley
Ailbhe
Birdie
Tippy
Jixer
Sisu
R.B.G.
Scrabble
Hatch
Tasha
Rambis
Ryat
Winnie
Kimchi
Joe
Bodhi
Sirke

Jetta
Cooper
Rosie
Winslow

Golden Retriever
Vizsla

Belgian Malinois

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie

Vizsla

Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Australian Shepherd
Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Whippet

Vizsla

Boxer

Vizsla

Doberman Pinscher
German Wirehaired Pointer
Poodle

German Shorthaired Pointer

Kristen Briggs
Vicky Osborn
Amy Lavoie

Kaye Fitzpatrick
Julee Blair
Andrea Essig
Heather McAllister
Laure Golembiewski
Patty Rich

Bert Nicely-Moran
Shirley Kuvelas
Jamie Walton
Amy Lavoie

Aaron Wallin
Kathryn Tucker
Bev Duncan
Laura Brandon
Carolina Pregler
Heather McAllister
Christine DeClerk
Nancy Fenoglio
Frances Mistler
Jamie Walton

Nancy Ledyard
Erin Zimmer
Mark Yamashita
Mark Yamashita



T2B |

"pP" Arm# Call Name

Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

T2B Running Order

Handler

Sun
Fri Sun
08
Fri Sun
Fri Sun
Sun
Fri
Fri
Fri
12
Sun
Fri
Fri Sun
Fri
Fri
Fri
Sun
Sun
16
Fri
Sun
Fri
Fri Sun
Fri
Fri Sun
Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Sun
Fri
Fri Sun
Fri Sun
Fri Sun
Fri
20
Fri Sun
Fri Sun
Sun
Fri
Fri

inch jump height
4004
4006
inch jump height
8007
8009
8010
8021
8026
8028
inch jump height
12002
12004
12007
12011
12019
12023
12025
12028
inch jump height
16004
16007
16008
16009
16014
16015
16017
16018
16021
16023
16025
16030
16031
16033
16034
16037
inch jump height
20003
20004
20005
20007
20008
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Bacc
Lyra

Newton
Starshine
Susie
Paisley
Brody
Ffiona

Dazzle
Nigel
Polly
Luke
Brax
Bling
Arthur
Kenobi

June
Gideon
Gnarly
Taiba
Schooner
Xuby
Vixen
Skye
Cotton
Tilly
Jubilee
Quazar
Breaker
Charley
Sylvie
Fiona

Raven
Hatch
Lando
Remy
Quinn

Chinese Crested
Toy Fox Terrier

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Shetland Sheepdog
Cardigan Welsh Corgi

Australian Cattle Dog
Shetland Sheepdog

Shetland Sheepdog
Miniature Pinscher

Smooth Fox Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Brussels Griffon

English Springer Spaniel
Shiba Inu

Rat Terrier

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Pumi

Border Collie

Poodle

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Shepherd

Brittany

Australian Shepherd
Keeshond

Keeshond

Labrador Retriever

Poodle

Rottweiler

Border Collie

Vizsla

Belgian Malinois

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Pam Metzger
Daneen Fox

6
Cathy Nanz
Lee Kusek
Barbara Pinnella
Deborah Wachter
Karyn Dawes
Kay Hawthorne

8
Michele Smith
Janice Stedfast
Lynn Middleton
Betsy Totten
Joe Punzalan
Karyn Dawes
Elizabeth James
Michele M Morlang

16
Jodi Christy
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Estelle Robinson
Penelope Scott-Fox
Lara Schindler
Kathie Ogden
Jack Kuvelas
Lori Young
Barbara Demko
Kaye Fitzpatrick
Joanna Hunt
Kathy Upton
Kris Arnds
Kris Arnds
Sue Bronson
Kitty Hoole

32
Frances Mistler
Kathryn Tucker
Vicky Osborn
Amy Lavoie
Kaye Fitzpatrick



Fri

Fri Sun
Fri Sun
Fri Sun
Sun

Fri

Fri Sun
Sun

Fri Sun
Sun
Sun

Fri Sun
Sun

Fri Sun
Sun
Sun

Fri Sun
Fri Sun
Fri Sun
Fri

Sun

Fri

Fri Sun
Sun
Sun
Sun

Fri Sun
24

Sun
Sun

20009
20011
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20020
20021
20022
20024
20026
20028
20029
20030
20033
20034
20036
20037
20039
20042
20043
20045
20046
20047
20049
20050
inch jump height

L] 24005

L] 24007

oo oo ggoon

Rumor
Jessie
Gus
Baker
Gus
Ripley
Rambis
Ailbhe
Birdie
McKenzie
Tippy
Lily
Maverick
Hot Dog
Jixer
Sisu
Mohegan
R.B.G.
Scrabble
Pushinka
Ryat
Winnie
Kimchi
Bear
Joe
Connor
Bodhi

Rosie
Winslow

Vizsla

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Irish Setter

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Border Collie
Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Belgian Malinois
Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Australian Shepherd
Golden Retriever
Whippet

Australian Shepherd
Vizsla

Miniature American Shepherd
Boxer

Poodle
German Shorthaired Pointer

Debby Wheeler
Nancy Fenoglio
Julee Blair
Andrea Essig
Holly Sjogren
Heather McAllister
Laura Brandon
Laure Golembiewski
Patty Rich
Valerie Mahoney
Bert Nicely-Moran
Kristen Briggs
Melanie Horn
Anne Platt
Shirley Kuvelas
Jamie Walton
Lisa Uhrhammer
Amy Lavoie
Aaron Wallin
Debby Wheeler
Carolina Pregler
Heather McAllister
Christine DeClerk
Zhimin Cai
Nancy Fenoglio
Terrie Rodman
Frances Mistler

2
Mark Yamashita
Mark Yamashita



Premier |

Fri
08

Fri
Fri
12

Fri
Fri
16
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
20

Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri

Height
Card
On-File

inch jump height

4001
inch jump height
8010
8021
inch jump height
L] 12011
12012
inch jump height
16005
16007
L] 16008
16010
16014
16019
16034
inch jump height
20002
20003
L] 20004
20014
20029
20033
20034
20037

Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name

Susie
Paisley

Luke
Shiela

Brodie
Gideon
Gnarly
Zipper
Schooner
Maizy
Sylvie

Sloan
Raven
Hatch
Gus

Hot Dog
Sisu
Mohegan
Scrabble

STANDARD Running Order

All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Pembroke Welsh Corgi
All American Dog/Mixed Bree

Miniature Pinscher
Border Collie

Rat terrier

Shiba Inu

Rat Terrier

All American Dog/Mixed Bree
All American Dog/Mixed Bree
Miniature American Shepherd
Labrador Retriever

Vizsla

Rottweiler

Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Border Collie

Vizsla

Golden Retriever
Australian Shepherd

Kitty Hoole
2

Barbara Pinnella
Deborah Wachter

2

Betsy Totten
Vickie Demenge
7

Estelle Robinson
Liesl Tiefenthaler
Estelle Robinson
Jill LaGrange
Lara Schindler
Laura Benner
Sue Bronson
8

Jamie Walton
Frances Mistler
Kathryn Tucker
Julee Blair

Anne Platt
Jamie Walton
Lisa Uhrhammer
Aaron Wallin



Prem | er I . G.olden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.
(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)
Height JWW Running Order
Card
emrmmemnmni e AMM# CallName B ! Handler  oemremeims
08 inch jump height 1
Fri 8021 Paisley All American Dog/Mixed Bree  Deborah Wachter
12 inch jump height 2
Fri [] 12003 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia Raitt
Fri L] 12011 Luke Miniature Pinscher Betsy Totten
16 inch jump height 9
Fri 16005 Brodie Rat terrier Estelle Robinson
Fri 16007 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl Tiefenthaler
Fri L] 16008 Gnarly Rat Terrier Estelle Robinson
Fri 16010 Zipper All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jill LaGrange
Fri 16012 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron Wallin
Fri 16014 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara Schindler
Fri 16015 Xuby Pumi Kathie Ogden
Fri 16019 Maizy Miniature American Shepherd Laura Benner
Fri 16034 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue Bronson
20 inch jump height o)
Fri 20002 Sloan Vizsla Jamie Walton
Fri 20003 Raven Rottweiler Frances Mistler
Fri [] 20004 Hatch Border Collie Kathryn Tucker
Fri 20011 Jessie Vizsla Nancy Fenoglio
Fri L] 20012 Mako Labrador Retriever MaryKate Pennington
Fri 20014 Gus Golden Retriever Julee Blair
Fri 20029 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne Platt
Fri 20033 Sisu Vizsla Jamie Walton
Fri 20034 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa Uhrhammer



